Legislator Clements, Legislator Boykin, Legislator Cunzio, Legislator Imamura, 
Legislator Smith and Legislator Gashi

Aye:

I. ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION

BOND ACT(Amended)-BCR63-3044-Post 2 Entrance Gate BoothsACT-2025-260

A BOND ACT (Amended) authorizing the issuance of an additional NINE HUNDRED 
TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ($925,000) DOLLARS to finance Capital Project BCR63 - Post 2 
Entrance Gate Booths.
SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, PUBLIC WORKS & 
TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC SAFETY 

Joint with BA and PWT.
Guests: Department of Correction
Deputy Commissioner Michael Gerald

[...]

AN ACT authorizing the County of Westchester to enter into an Intermunicipal Agreement with 
the City of Mount Vernon in order to provide reimbursement for prisoner transportation to the 
Westchester County Jail within the period from January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2026, 
for a total amount not to exceed SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND, TWENTY-FOUR  
($631,024) DOLLARS.
SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND PUBLIC 
SAFETY
Joint with BA
Guests: Department of Correction
Deputy Commissioner Michael Gerald
Warden Karl Vollmer
Director of Admin. Services Bill Fallon
This inter-municipal agreement (IMA) would authorize a reimbursement to the City of Mount

[...]

coordinate and present a portion of the Bureau of Justice Assistance's STOP School Violence 
Program by implementing Project Schools Transforming Real Interventions to Violence, for a 
term commencing on October 1, 2025 and expiring on September 30, 2026, for a total amount 
not to exceed TWO HUNDRED TWELVE THOUSAND ($212,000) DOLLARS.
SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, PUBLIC SAFETY 
AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & CYBERSECURITY

Joint with BA and ITC.
Guest: Department of Public Safety
Program Administrator Patricia Tomassi-Office of Drug Abuse Prevention &

[...]

Legislator Clements, Legislator Boykin, Legislator Cunzio, Legislator Smith 
and Legislator Gashi

Aye:

Legislator ImamuraAway:

BOND ACT(Amended)-BIT32-Radio System ReplacementACT-2025-263

A BOND ACT (Amended) restating Bond Act 110-2022 authorizing the issuance of 
THIRTY-TWO MILLION, EIGHTEEN THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE 
($32,018,183) DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County to finance Capital Project BIT32 - 
Radio System Replacement.
SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, PUBLIC WORKS & 
TRANSPORTATION, PUBLIC SAFETY AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & 
CYBERSECURITY

Joint with BA, ITC and PWT.